
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2018 Summer Slalom Series Event#9

September 30, 2018 Organizer: Mike P

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 78 Jing T Subaru WRX DS 58.05        63.196 6 72.364 8 59.304 2 62.561 6 69.313 6 55.59        64.167 6 55.590 0.794 44.138 100.00

2 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 63.23        58.689        58.655        65.016 2 58.174        58.674 2 56.585        62.693 4 56.585 0.781 44.193 99.88

3 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 59.526        57.747        57.282        56.825        56.344        55.603        55.977        244.132 200 55.603 0.811 45.094 97.88

4 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 61.168        58.084        56.862        57.044        55.904        55.014        54.939        264.07 200 54.939 0.823 45.215 97.62

5 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 262.223 200 60.823        59.175        58.459        82.448 4 60.565        58.048        58.261        58.048 0.781 45.335 97.36

6 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S DS 60.071        59.611        57.752        57.797        57.676        57.164        59.758        60.914 2 57.164 0.794 45.388 97.25

7 124 Matt M Scion Frs DS 60.704        59.58        59.519        57.218        59.543 2 58.259        57.849        78.513 6 57.218 0.794 45.431 97.15

8 72 Wes H Audi S4 BS 62.222 2 57.984        57.286        59.327 2 59.955 2 256.52 200 56.417        57.849 2 56.417 0.808 45.585 96.83

9 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 266.013 200 63.598 8 259.995 200 61.486 4 59.834 2 60.527 4 58.645 2 57.481 2 57.481 0.794 45.640 96.71

10 31 Ivan S BMW 228i DS 64.721        61.364        63.208 2 63.274 2 60.41        57.576        59.839        232.966 200 57.576 0.794 45.715 96.55

11 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 63.805        59.034        58.56        63.187 2 59.398        58.037        57.7        69.423 2 57.700 0.794 45.814 96.34

12 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 60.39        59.187        60.208 2 59.27 2 257.092 200 60.308 2 56.436        56.994        56.436 0.813 45.882 96.20

13 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 58.763        57.721        65.856        59.017 2 258.521 200 57.144        56.979        55.492        55.492 0.839 46.558 94.80

14 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 72.111        61.533        61.744        59.578        62.325        62.097 2 58.513        58.666        58.513 0.797 46.635 94.65

15 82 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 64.148        259.828 200 60.99        59.163        60.187        58.807        59.413        59.754        58.807 0.794 46.693 94.53

16 115 Darcy W Honda Civic SiR STS 59.778        58.925        57.989        58.512        57.989 0.810 46.971 93.97

17 N 771 Steve M Mini Cooper S DS 65.014        60.941        59.792        59.724        64.137 2 61.425        60.854        59.616        59.616 0.794 47.335 93.25

18 40 Chris B Ford Focus STX 68.145        65.536        61.833        65.571 4 60.505        92.198 6 59.027        58.269        58.269 0.813 47.373 93.17

19 8 Michael H Scion FR-S DS 63.176        62.79        269.466 200 64.013        62.606        61.01        62.092        60.205        60.205 0.794 47.803 92.33

20 37 Bryan A Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 69.494 6 62.614        62.513        61.071        60.71        259.607 200 59.488        59.985        59.488 0.810 48.185 91.60

21 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 264.399 200 64.871        62.819        61.753        63.52        61.266        60.579        60.917        60.579 0.810 49.069 89.95

22 131 Polina S BMW 228i DS 71.405        66.198        67.419        66.186        66.506        64.115 2 64.939        62.321        62.321 0.794 49.483 89.20

23 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 68.114 2 65.952        64.746        64.64        64.241        63.628        62.462        63.035        62.462 0.797 49.782 88.66

24 N 2 Dean M Honda Type R STU 63.506        67.069 2 69.852 6 63.624 2 61.722 2 65.859 2 65.63 6 63.108 4 61.722 0.824 50.859 86.79

25 121 Keith B Nissan 350z STU 277.539 200 65.775        65.54        61.928        61.811        63.396        70.222        276.146 200 61.811 0.824 50.932 86.66

26 N 740 Marcia B Ford Focus ST STX 76.197        70.185        67.671        65.772        66.4        65.542        65.639        63.309        63.309 0.813 51.470 85.76

27 N 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S DS 80.064        73.808        71.399        69.526        69.439        70.688        69.513        71.229        69.439 0.794 55.135 80.06

28 22 Patrick B Volkswagen Jetta SM 76.085        68.947        68.347        68.53                                                                68.347 0.853 58.300 75.71

29 90 Riley B Volkswagen Jetta SM 78.657        287.211 200 78.605 4 80.952 6                                                         78.605 0.853 67.050 65.83

Fastest time of the day was 54.939 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 54.939

2 50 Dave M Honda CRX 55.492

3 78 Jing T Subaru WRX 55.59

4 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 55.603

5 72 Wes H Audi S4 56.417

6 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 56.436

7 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 56.585

8 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S 57.164

9 124 Matt M Scion Frs 57.218

10 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 57.481

11 31 Ivan S BMW 228i 57.576

12 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 57.700

13 115 Darcy W Honda Civic SiR 57.989

14 104 Eric M Honda Civic 58.048

15 40 Chris B Ford Focus 58.269

16 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 58.513

17 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 58.807

18 37 Bryan A Mazda Miata MX-5 59.488

19 771 Steve M Mini Cooper S 59.616

20 8 Michael H Scion FR-S 60.205

21 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 60.579

22 2 Dean M Honda Type R 61.722

23 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 61.811

24 131 Polina S BMW 228i 62.321

25 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 62.462

26 740 Marcia B Ford Focus ST 63.309

27 22 Patrick B Volkswagen Jetta 68.347

28 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S 69.439

29 90 Riley B Volkswagen Jetta 78.605


